AM	ΕN	DE	D
----	----	----	---

	179-20, 900
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15 179-20,900
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM	County Sheridan
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	$S/2$ NW SE Sec. 2. Twp. $\frac{10S}{X}$ West
5063	1980 Et North from Southoust Organ of Southouse
Operator: License # 5063 Name Energy Exploration Inc.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Address 1002 S. Broadway	(Note: Locate well in section plat below)
Viabita Va 67911	<u> </u>
city/state/zip Wichita. Ks. 67211	Lease Name M.J. Werth Well #
Purchaser Koch Oil	Field Name Custer, NW
••••••	•
Rrad D. Lohl	Producing FormationLansing
Operator Contact Person Brad D. Lehl Phone 316/267-7336	Elevation: Ground 2586' 2591'
	Section Plat
Contractor:License # 5107 Name H-30, Inc.	5280
Name H-3U, INC.	4950
Wollsite Coolesist Kevin Howard	4290
Wellsite Geologist Kevin Howard 316/267-7336	3960
	3300
Designate Type of Completion	2970
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	2310 1980
x Of I SWD Temp Abd	1650
X Oil SWD Temp Abd Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)	990
Dry Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)	660
If OWWO: old well info as follows: N/A Operator	33630 33630 33630 33630 33630 3300 3300
Well Name	3 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 5 5 5 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
	Disposition of Produced Water: Docket # CD 128219 (C-21,63) X Disposal Repressuring
	Docket # Repressuring
Orilling Method:	
Drilling Method: X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
7-22-87 7-30-87 8-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water:
$\frac{X}{7-22-87}$ Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable 7-22-87 $7-30-87$ 8-22-87 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
$\frac{X}{7}$ Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # Groundwater
$\frac{X}{7}$ Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Well)Ft West from Southeast Corner of
$\frac{X}{7}$ Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # Groundwater
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Well)Ft West from Southeast Corner of Sec Twp Rge East West
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Well)Ft West from Southeast Corner of
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable 7-22-87 7-30-87 8-22-87 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date 4110' N/A Total Depth PBTD Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atfeet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No If yes, show depth setfeet If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner of Sec Twp Rge East West Surface WaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Stream, pond etc)Ft West from Southeast Corner Sec Twp Rge East West X Other (explain)Ft West from landowner (purchased from city, R.W.D. #)
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit # GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Well)Ft West from Southeast Corner of Sec Twp Rge East West Surface WaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Stream,pond etc)Ft West from Southeast Corner Sec Twp Rge East West X Other (explain)Ft West from I andowner (purchased from landowner (purchased from city, R.W.D. #) cate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule Id confidential for a period of 12 months if requested 3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable 7-22-87 7-30-87 8-22-87 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date 4110' N/A Total Depth PBTD Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at feet Autitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No If yes, show depth set feet If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated from 184 feet depth to feet Cement Company Name BJ-Titan, Allied Cementing Invoice # 281902, 1300 S-/0- 8P INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in tripli 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be he in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82- One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempo	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable 7-22-87 7-30-87 8-22-87 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date 4110' N/A Total Depth PBTD Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at feet Aultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No If yes, show depth set feet If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated from 2184 feet depth to .75 w/ 700 sx cmt Sement Company Name BJ-Titan, Allied Cementing Invoice # 281902, 1300 S-10- 87 INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in tripli 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be he in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82- One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempo All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulation fully complied with and the statements herein are signature. Doseph D. Mace President	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable 7-22-87 7-30-87 8-22-87 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date 4110' N/A Mount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No if yes, show depth set feet depth to 75' w/ 700 sx cmt Cement Company Name BJ-Titan, Allied Cementing Invoice 281902, 1300 INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in tripli 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be he in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-0ne copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempo of the statutes, rules and regulation fully complied with and the statements herein are signature. Depth D. Mace	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable 7-22-87 7-30-87 8-22-87 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date 4110' N/A Total Depth PBTD Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at feet Aultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No If yes, show depth set feet If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated from 2184 feet depth to .75 w/ 700 sx cmt Sement Company Name BJ-Titan, Allied Cementing Invoice # 281902, 1300 S-10- 87 INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in tripli 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be he in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82- One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempo All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulation fully complied with and the statements herein are signature. Doseph D. Mace President	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #
X Mud RotaryAir RotaryCable 7-22-87	Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #

SIDE ONE

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

Operator Name Energy E	xploration. Inc.	Lea	se Name	M.J. Wer	th	Weli #	1
Sec2 Twp10S	Rge26 X	East West Cou	ntyS	heridan	•••••	•••••	•••••
•		WELL LOG					
INSTRUCTIONS: Show imports tests giving interval te pressure reached static ! if gas to surface during te	sted, time tool o evel, hydrostatic p	pen and close ressures, botto	d, flowing m hole temp	and shut-i erature, fl	n pressur uid recov	es, whet ery, and	her shut-i
Drill Stem Tests Taken Samples Sent to Geolog		☐ No ☐		Formation Log	on Descrip	tion ample	
Cores Taken	Yes	☐ No	Na	me	т	Ор	Bottom
		Ì					
		İ					
		1					
		 					
		İ					
	CASING REC		Used				
Report a	ll strings set-condu	ctor, surface,	intermediat	te, product	ion, etc.	Type ar	nd
Purpose of String Size Drill	i	Weight Lbs/Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Percer Additiv	í
		•	• • • • • • •	•••••		•••••	•••••
							,
PERFORATIO	ON RECORD		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot	, Cement S	Squeeze f	Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Fo	ootage of Each Inter	val Perforated	(Amount a	nd Kind of I	Material (Jsed)	Depth
	nt squeeze				• • • • • • • • •		
2 2184 from s	urface			Lite, 50 Lite			
TUBING RECORD Size		acker at	Liner Ru		sNO		
Date of First Production	Producing Method	Flowing Pum	ping 🦳 Gas	Lift 0t	her (expla	ain)	• • • • • • •
	011	Gas	Wat	er G	as-Oil Ra	tio	Gravity
 Estimated Production			<u> </u>				1
Per 24 Hours	Bbls	MCF) 	Bbis	(CFPB	İ
<u></u>	<u> </u>	DD OF COMPLETIO	j	- · - · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		duction	Interval
Discontinue	·			ration	110	200, 1011	, arei val
So		Open Hole Other (Spe	cify)	ration •••••	•••	•••••	•••••
Us	ed on Lease	Du Co	ally Comple mmingled	ted	•••	•••••	•••••

W.J. Luck Consultant Box 1045 Great Bend, Kansas 67530

Mr. Joe Mace Energy Exploration Inc. 1002 S. Broadway Wichita, Kansas 67211

Re: Werth #-1

Sheridan County, Kansas

11-6-87

Rigged up Mufin and pulled rods and tubing. Ran and set retrievable bridge plug at 2340. Dumped 2 sacks of sand on plug. Loaded hole with salt water and tested plug to 1000#. Rigged up Wire-tech and perforated well2184 with 2 shots. Rigged up BJ-Titan and mixed 450 sacks Lite weight and 50 sacks common cement, displaced cement to 2161 with water.

11-7-87

Ran temp servey top of cement at 1000 feet. Ran tubing and bit in well and drilled out cement and washed sand off plug, pulled tubing and bit. Rigged up Allied and pressure the casing to 500#. Mixed 200 sacks of lite weight cement and pumpit down the back side of the 4-1/2 casing, 100# of pressure, shut casing in.

11-8-87

Ran temp. servey, cement 50 feet from surface.

11-9-87

Ran tubing and retrieving tool in well, finished cleaning sand off plug. Pulled tubing and plug. Ran tubing and rods back in well. Spaced pump out and put well to pumping. Rigged down, cleaned up location moved off.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

5-2-1988 MAY 02 1988

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Thank you

W. J. Luck

15-179-20900-00-00

WIRE-TECH SERVICES. INC.

P. O. Box 596

Great Bend, Kansas 67530

COUNTY

WORK ORDER, **INVOICE & TICKET**

3562

DDRESS		Plorut				USTOMER ORD	ER NO.		TRUCK NO	WIRE-T	TYRE OF JOE	Do.	7
	hereby reque		ish equi	pment a		men to deli deliver and							
	PERI	FORATING, I							S	ERVIC	CHARGE		
PRICE REFERENCE	DESC	RIPTION	NO. HOLES	FROM	EPTH TO	AMOUNT	PRICE REFEREN	CE	RUN N	ю.	PREVIOUS		AMOUNT
2200	Week	2/44	0		2184								
		7	-		1			DE	PTH ANI	D OPE	RATIONS (CHARGES	
			-	,		,	PRICE REFERENCE		RIPTION		DEPTH	NO. FEET	AMOUNT
						 	THE ENEMOE			7 1010		1 44	ļ
		 							···				
				•			†			-			
	·		-	·. · · ·	-							1	,
	,	1			-			·					
	,		-	h-4.4.4	 					·	_ 		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		 	STATE CO	RECEIVE		IICCIONI				<u> </u>
					<u> </u>	JIAIL 00	TONATION	COMIN	NOION	-		<u> </u>	
				•			MAY 02	1022	1	SUE	3-TOTAL	\$	
		· ·			•		5- z-19			TAX			
							ISERVATION	_		TOT	AL	\$	
•				s		I have	Wichita, Kar	rstand t	he contract	_below a	nd represent th	at I am auth	orized to sign
1						the sa	me as Custome	r's age	nt.) (

WORK ORDER CONTRACT

As consideration the above named Customer agrees:

WELL NO. AND FARM.

To pay Wire-Tech in accord with the rates and terms stated in Wire-Tech's current price schedules.

- Wire-Tech shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Wire-Tech against any liability for damage to property of Customer and of the Well Owner (if different from Customer) unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Wire-Tech, this provision applying to but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage. (b)
- Customer shall be responsible for and secure Wire-Tech against any liability for reservoir loss or damage or property damage resulting from subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Wire-Tech.
- Customer shall be responsible for and secure Wire-Tech against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass or an action in the nature thereof arising from a service operation performed by Wire-Tech hereunder.
- Customer shall be responsible for and secure Wire-Tech against any liability for injury to or death of persons other than employees of Wire-Tech or damage to property (including but not limited to injury to well) or any damages or costs whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material or equipment in the well hole, unless such damage or costs shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Wire-Tech.
- Wire-Tech makes no guarantee of the accuracy of log interpretations, the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or service. When an interpretation of any log is required, Wire-Tech personnel will offer their best judgment as to the correct interpretation. However, since such interpretations are actually opinions based on measurements, Wire-Tech does not guarantee the accuracy of these opinions or interpretations. Customer agrees Wire-Tech is not responsible except where due to Wire-Tech's gross negligence or willful misconduct for loss, damages or expenses sustained by Customer as a result of any such interpretations made by Wire-Tech personnel.
- Without limiting paragraph (e), at Customer's expense, to recover any Wire-Tech equipment, tools or instruments which are lost or damaged in the well, and if recovery cannot be had, to pay Wire-Tech for such equipment, tools or instruments, unless such loss or damage is caused by the negligence of Wire-Tech.
- Wire-Tech warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. There are no warranties, express or implied, of merchantability, fitness or otherwise which extend beyond those stated in the immediately preceeding sentence. Wire-Tech limits its liability for breach of any warranty or for damages, direct or consequential, resulting from its negligence with respect to the use of such products, supplies or materials to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials.
- Upon Customer's default in the payment of Customer's account 60 days after receipt of invoice, such account will be subject to interest after date of invoicing until paid, at the rate of 1½ percent per month.
- Wire-Tech shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Wire-Tech.
- Customer, or his agent, represents the well is in proper condition to receive the products, supplies, materials and services

→	•		DATE	SEI	RVICES/MATE	RIAL CON	TRAC
BJ-TITAN' SERVICES CO	OMPANY CUSTOMER 15-179-20900-0	COPY	MM	DD YY	CONTRACT NO.	2819	02
DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE			MIT TO:				
PO. BOX 4442 HOUSTON, TX 77210	NET 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF CONTRACT	P.O. B HOUSTO	OX 2004 ON, TX 7		ORDER NO.		
CU IAME	STOMER INO.	WELL NO.	DE Oil	SCRIPTION C	STATE	Tc	ODES
Chana Cale	AA VI sa		GA		$ \kappa_{3}$		
NDDRESS		LEASE NAME	n = 1-	\$ \display \	COUNTY/PARISH		
DITY	STATE. ZIP CODE	FIELD-NAME			CITY	0	
NUTHORIZED BY TO THE STATE OF T		OWNER OWNER	FWY		MTA DISTRICT	dan	
* OU CO	ROUND TRIP-MILES	LEASE PINES	Espil	madin.			
JOB INFORMATION ARRIVED	RELEASED	us insola	9 /2 /2	Donas	,		
<u> </u>	YY HH MM A MM DD YY	SURVEY-LINES	3		e F. a		
OB CODE TYPE OF JOB	API OR IC NO.	SURVEY-				-	
	INJ. RATE (BPM) WORKING WELL DEPTH	DIRECTIONS TO LOC		<u>153 (Si</u>	16459		
900	2)80 FT	Quinte	3 E -	1001 30	.)		
DIST. NO. DIST	FRICT NAME SLSMAN NO.	SECTION, TOWNSHIP	RANGE				
230000		QUADRANT	7 8	Λ \: 0 .	3 (4	३ विच	
3320 ON 10	CONTRA	ACT CONDITIONS	A MILES	*** (DV)47.0	<u>v pr 511</u>	- 3753	
PRICE BOOK REF. NO.	SERVICES/MATERIAL		I U/M	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENS	ION
11.010.031.5	Pumping Charge				879	879	1
2 1.0.1.0.9.0.0.5	Puna til mileasa	Cal (50)	P.T	1000	1 125	110	-
3 1.0.4.1.05.6.4	Commence		346	50	400	200	†
4 1.0.4.1.50.0.5	Englanding &			450	5 56	95.55	Ţ
5 1.0.5.3.7.5.7.6	Sand		Tin 1	300	500	10	-
1.0431.0.05	Files		Q.Fx	1	28 00	25	1
71.09.401.01	Housing 22.	3 x 56	TN	1114	7.5	74	
1.0.8.8.0.0.8.5	Handling & devision		20	500	95	472	
	later duch	7		1.0 2.00 mm		5080	4
	337 Alecan	Age Comments		-		11130	
	Jalas	<u></u>				3915	1
	***************************************				·		
		RECEIVE	1				
		STATE CORPORATION C	UMMISSI)N	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		MAY LL YAM	000				
		5-Z-19	80	·····			
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	In possi			- A /			<u> </u>
D A	PR. BOOK	The above material and service ordered by the and Customer and received by	isas) J J	HATOR, CONTRAC	TOP OP ACE	UT?
CHECK IF CON-	THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE	Customer and received by	. (445		CONTRAC		

Wichita, Kansas

27, Russell, Kansas 793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

New

Phone Plainville 913-434-231

Phone Ness City 913-798-384.

TING CO., INC.

Nº 1300 Home Office P. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665 Sec. Twp. Range Called Out On Location Job Start Finish 11-7-87 120 PM 45 P Location Studley 1W 9 Werth Well No. Lease Contractor To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. Type Job Side Squ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. Hole Size T.D. Csg. 4109 Depth Charge Cso Size To Depth Drill Pipe Depth City EQ Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint Purchase Order No. Press Max. Minimum Meas Line Displace CEMENT Perf. Amount Lightweight Ordered **EQUIPMENT** Consisting of Lightweight - 200 sts 0 40 966 800 No. Cementer Poz. Mix Pumptrk 191 Helper Gel. Cementer Chloride Pumptrk Helper Quickset Driver Bulktrk Bulktrk Driver Sales Tax (200 sks DEPTH of Job Reference: sk. mi-152 min Sub Total 5 Total 50200 Sub Total Floating Equipment Tax Total Remarks: 5-*2-198*8 MAY 0 2 1988 CONSERVATION DIVISION

KS 913-483-2556

Service Operator: Rich Tasek

REINHARDT SERVICES, INC.

ORDER NO.

BOX 601

 $N_{\tilde{0}}$

625

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

	agreed that the company will not be bound by any agreement not herein contained. Company Representative	understood a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Mileage Applicable	Rate	Amor	unt
1/7/87	millage From Nossell - Back	594		
18/87	Y'G miles an	e (C'-1)-	//3	25
Date	Service Performed		Amo	unt
17/87	Temperature Sirvey		325	
18/87	Temp Survey		. 1.5	. , ,
	Thank for			
			763	2
Remarks:	00 1040 11/2/81			
	8/87 Top Cement 75 down STATE CORPORATION COMMIS	SION	7/2	3

Customer Work Order No.:

W.J. Luck Consultant Box 1045 Great Bend, Kansas 67530

Mr. Joe Mace Energy Exploration Inc. 1002 S. Broadway Wichita, Kansas 67211

Re: Werth #-1

Sheridan County, Kansas

2-10-260

11-6-87

Rigged up Mufin and pulled rods and tubing. Ran and set retrievable bridge plug at 2340. Dumped 2 sacks of sand on plug. Loaded hole with salt water and tested plug to 1000#. Rigged up Wire-tech and perforated well2184 with 2 shots. Rigged up BJ-Titan and mixed 450 sacks Lite weight and 50 sacks common cement, displaced cement to 2161 with water.

11-7-87

Ran temp servey top of cement at 1000 feet. Ran tubing and bit in well and drilled out cement and washed sand off plug, pulled tubing and bit. Rigged up Allied and pressure the casing to 500#. Mixed 200 sacks of lite weight cement and pumpit down the back side of the 4-1/2 casing, 100# of pressure, shut casing in.

11-8-87

Ran temp. servey, cement 50 feet from surface.

11-9-87

Ran tubing and retrieving tool in well, finished cleaning sand off plug. Pulled tubing and plug. Ran tubing and rods back in well. Spaced pump out and put well to pumping. Rigged down, cleaned up location moved off.

Thank you

CUNSERVATION OPTISION Wichitz, Kansas

RECEIVED STATE CONFIDENCE COMMISSION

//-/7-/987 NOV 1 7 1987

W. J. Luck

-TITAN SERVICES COM		OMER COPY	MM	OF JOB DD YY	5 - 1791 - 20 CONTRACT NO.	281902
INECT CORRESPONDENCE TO					ORDER NO	
		T			OADER NO.	
HOUSION, 1X 77210	DATE OF CONTRA	101 - 1	3001011, 177			
CUS1	IOMER		DE	SCRIPTION O	F WELL	子 计多种指数差
ME . AN CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	NO.	WELL NO.	j		STATE	CODES
DRESS	4	LEASE NAME	1000			
Y	STATE ZIP CODE	FIELD-NAME	13.11		CITY	, <i>2</i>
THORIZED BY	a salah	OWNER	Contraction of the contraction o	2. 2. 2	MTA DISTRICT	
JOB INFORMATION	ROUND TRIP-MILES	LEADELINES	6.0	<i>D</i> :		
ARRIVED	RELEASED	202.02		Valence of	0	
1	1 1 0 10 Land		:s , , , , , ,		7 G	
			1/020	17 18 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	i Roff	
	p.	8 7	14 000	9.3 (Ru	(6439)	
G. PSI BUSINESS CODE IN	PO. BOX 200416 ONTER OF CONTRACT HOUSTON, TX 77216 CUSTOMER NO. CUSTOMER NO. STATE ZIP CODE STATE ZIP CO					
100			Res 3.E.	1023 3 G	3	
	CI CHAI		WNSHIP, RANGE			
DIST. NO. DISTRI	ICI NAME SLOMAI					2753
1.30 Calle			a collins.	office	10 tha 500	
	CC					
The undersigned is authorize contract for services, materiback of this document. No and/or conditions shall be	zed to execute this contract as ials, products and/or supplies additional substitute terms come a part of this contract w	s an Agent of the Cu includes all of and c vithout SIGNED	stomer. As such	and condition	s appearing on	OR AGENT)
PRICE BOOK REF. NO.	SERVICES/MAT	ERIAL	U/M	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENSION
1010031	Paris des	2			879 00	27900
210109000	Brong V. miles	أيلام يهم	RT RT		10	
3 104 123334	<u>Constant</u>			50	l Cr	12 15 CVC
416.4150	The same of		.Se	450	37.	
2) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				A Page		
940431		·····	S _e s	, cer.		
7 1.0.9.9.41	A STATE OF THE STA	<u> </u>	TRO		7.5	18 70 36 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
3 6 8 8 0 7 8 5 6	flored or a see	S. 640 March	La La	000	93	47500

PRICE BOOK REF. NO.	SENVICES/MAIERIAL	O/N	QUANTITY	1 1 1101		27612110101
101003	Penning Maria			8 70	00	9790
10109000	The total constitution	RT	2020	, i	10	<u>llo</u> a
10812322	Commence	.25½°	50	(-	0 to	
163156	San Boursey Color	Sy.	45,0	2	37,	1 3 de 1 de 1 de 1
And the second s	13/23	1.5		#. # #. #		
1.0.3.3.1		5.5	*	201	Y	
1.09.24	I thank in	TRO	\$ 8 \$ 3 \$		10	100
10880185	Mandey & Mange	Se.	000		93	4750
	See John	ļ				50303
	Lougash Sile =	<u> </u>				1149
	15808	ļ				3915
		3	FASS GOLD FOR ALL		500	
			1/-/-	1-198	>	
		ļ	NOV 1	7 (357		
The state of the s			Consenvall			·
		<u></u>	Wichite :	างของ		
	·			# · ·		

Character than the second seco				
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	PR. BOOK	The above material and service ordered by the	100 Alexander	£
TOO TO TO TO THE	O on	Customer and received by:		R, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
CHECK IF CON-	THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE TO REVIEW AND CORRECT			SB3014 (Rev. 4/85)

15-179-20900-00-00 Phone Plainville 913-434-2812 Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

Në

1300

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Home Office P. O. Box 31

Russell, Kansas 67665

Called Out On Location Sec. Twp. Range Job Start Finish 4 S 212 84. Well No. Location Owner ontractor To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ype Job You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. ole Size T.D. Depth Charge To Depth bg. Size Street rill Pipe Depth City State The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or Depth loo contractor ement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint Purchase Order No. ress Max. Minimum feas Line Displace CEMENT erf. Amount Ordered **EQUIPMENT** Consisting of Common No. Cementer Poz. Mix [Eg # umptrk Helper Gel. No. Cementer Chloride Helper umptrk Quickset Driver lulktrk uiktrk Driver Handling & Pod Ast DEPTH of Job .eference : 🤌 Sub Total Total Sub Total Floating Equipment Tax lemarks: STATE ONLY OF LINGS AND RESIDE Wickers, Yaruss

WIRE-TECH SERVICES, INC.

P. O. Box 596

Great Bend, Kansas 67530

15-179-20900-00-00 WORK ORDER. INVOICE & TICKET

LOATE

3562

LIJa	7	1			She	Willen	Kar	759	*		1.0	-87	
VNER	my KxO	logut.	Sa 🔿		CONTRAC	CTOR		CASI	IG SIZE	LEGAL	DESCRIPTION	214	•
ARGE TO		101-12-1			C	CUSTOMER ORD	ER NO.	············		WIRE-TE	Cy OF SATO	12	<i>y</i>
DRESS					PLAC	E OR FIELD		•	TRUCK NO		TYPE OF JOB		
	hereby requeste		ish equip	oment an		men to deli I deliver and							
portorial		RATING, F	LUGS A	ND OTH	ER		1	,	S	ERVICE	CHARGE		
PRICE REFERENCE	DESCRIPT		NO. HOLES		PTH TO	AMOUNT	PRICE REFEREN		RUN N		PREVIOUS INVOICE NO		AMOUNT
2200	Vard in	7/4	2		2154					,			
	100	F					1 1 1	DE	PTH AN		RATIONS C	HARGES	;
							PRICE REFERENCE	DES	CRIPTION	FROM	TO TO	NO. FEET	AMOUNT
													,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						ļ					
		 						ļ.					
~			_					ļ			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
 						·		ļ					
	<u></u>			L	<u> </u>			J				l	
											-TOTAL	\$	
										TAX		•	
										TOT		>	
						the sa	read and unde ame as Custom	erstand er's ag	the contracent.	Delow a	na represent th	iat I am autr	orized to sign
					A.M. P.M.		<u>u</u>	K (Oci			n Commi Tan	<u> </u>
Date	· ·	. Time	Signed		We to	Cüsto	<i>om⊕r</i> '	•			1171 P 11714	7 40.97	
				wo	RK ORI	DER CON	TRACT				NOV 1 7 11-17	-/987	,
As conside	ration the above name	d Customer a	grees:							CU	nse Nahul	n Ölyision	ř

(a) To pay Wire-Tech in accord with the rates and terms stated in Wire-Tech's current price schedules.

Wire-Tech shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Wire-Tech against any liability for damage to property of Customer and of the Well Owner (if different from Customer) unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Wire-Tech, this provision applying to but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.

Customer shall be responsible for and secure Wire-Tech against any liability for reservoir loss or damage or property damage resulting from subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Wire-Tech.

Customer shall be responsible for and secure Wire-Tech against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass or an action in the nature thereof arising from a service operation performed by Wire-Tech hereunder.

Customer shall be responsible for and secure Wire-Tech against any liability for injury to or death of persons other than employees of Wire-Tech or damage to property (including but not limited to injury to well) or any damages or costs whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material or equipment in the well hole, unless such damage or costs shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Wire-Tech.

wire-Tech makes no guarantee of the accuracy of log interpretations, the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or service. When an interpretation of any log is required, Wire-Tech personnel will offer their best judgment as to the correct interpretation. However, since such interpretations are actually opinions based on measurements, Wire-Tech does not guarantee the accuracy of these opinions or interpretations. Customer agrees Wire-Tech is not responsible except where due to Wire-Tech's gross negligence or willful misconduct for loss, damages or expenses sustained by Customer as a result of any such interpretations made by Wire-Tech personnel.

Without limiting paragraph (e), at Customer's expense, to recover any Wire-Tech equipment, tools or instruments which are lost or damaged in the well, and if recovery cannot be had, to pay Wire-Tech for such equipment, tools or instruments, unless such loss or damage is caused by the negligence of Wire-Tech.

Wire-Tech warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. There are no warrantles, express or implied, of merchantability, fitness or otherwise which extend beyond those stated in the immediately preceeding sentence. Wire-Tech limits its liability for breach of any warrantly or for damages, direct or consequential, resulting from its negligence with respect to the use of such products, supplies or materials to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials.

Upon Customer's default in the payment of Customer's account 60 days after receipt of invoice, such account will be subject to interest after date of invoicing until paid, at the rate of 11/2 percent per month Wire-Tech shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of

(k) Customer, or his agent, represents the well is in proper condition to receive the products, supplies, materials and services.